		Q69190
Form PTO-1595 (modified) REC ((Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	102043699	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks: Please record inc uncul	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	
Toshiaki MIZUNO	NIDEK CO., LTD.	
	7-9, Sakae-cho, Gamago	ri-shi, Aichi, Japan
3-25-	02	•
3-27		E .
,		22.
		S 38 38 50
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	s 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		400 E
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		211
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: March 20, 2002	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date of the	ne application is: March 20, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	4 25 D. Datant No. (a)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
The second secon	numbers attached? Yes Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	☑ Enclosed. Please ch	narge any underpayment in connection
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		t to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		arged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account numbe	
	(Attach dunlicate conv.	19-4880 of this page if paying by deposit account)
η	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE	or this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	O NOT USE THIS STACE	
ŭ		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg original document.	oing information is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy of the
cherry Mayie		March 25, 2002
Darryl Mexic	Reg. No. 23,063	Date
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and	I documents: 2
	ecorded with required cover sheet in	
	ussioner of Patents & Trademarks	
ho	Box Assignment	
	Washington, D.C. 20231	
A (DAGO) METLED ARABADA (ALADAGE		
4/2002 LMUELLER 00000038 10103825		

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012737 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNMENT

	Whereas	, I/we,	То	shiaki N	MIZUNO			of		Aich	ni, Ja	pan	L				
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in																	
CUP ATTACHING APPARATUS																	
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on																	
and executed the approaches for section of the efficiency states of a morrida therefore on																	
			М	larch	20, 2	002;	and										
Whereas, NIDEK CO., LTD., of 7-9, Sakae-cho, Gamagori-shi, Aichi, Japan																	
(assigne	e), desires	to acqui	ire the e	ntire rig	tht, title a	nd inte	erest i	n the a	ppli	catio	n and	iny	ventic	n, and	i to a	any (Jnited
States ar	nd foreign	patents	to be ob	tained t	herefor,												
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,																	
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its																	
successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for																	
the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including the rights of priority under the									r the								
International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark																	
Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its									e, its								
successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the																	
invention and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in									nee in								
connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.																	
	I/We here	by author	orize an	d reque	st my/ou	r attor	neys	SUGH	RUI	Е МІ	ON,	PLI	LC of	f 2100) Per	nnsyl	vania
Avenue,	N.W.,	Washii	ngton,	D.C.	20037-3	3213	to	insert	ŀ	nere	in	pa	arenth	neses	(A	pplic	cation
number			, file	ed)	the fil	ing	date	and	apı	plicat	ion n	umb	er of	said
applicati	on when l	known.															
	Date:	March	20, 2	2002		s/		Z	H	w	no						
	Date:					s/											
	Date:					s/											

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Date:

Date:

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/25/2002 REEL: 012737 FRAME: 0745